No. DCF/DMN/CZMP/DAMAN/2013-14/ 591 U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu, Office of the, Deputy Conservator of Forests, Daman & Diu, Daman. Dated: 04 /03/2014.

Ref: (1) Notification No. DCF/DMN/CZMP/DAMAN/2013-14/581 dated: 04/03/2014. (2) Notification No. DCF/DMN/CZMP/DIU/2013-14/582 dated: 04/03/2014.

NOTICE

Attention is invited of all the Public / Citizens of U.T. of Daman & Diu in above referred Notifications.

In continuation of above referred Notifications the U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu has decided to display draft Maps of (Coastal Zone Management Plan) at following places:

- 1) The Collector, Daman.
- 2) The Collector, Diu.
- 3) The Superintendent of Police, Daman.
- 4) The Superintendent of Police, Diu.
- 5) The Chief Officer, Daman Municipal Council, Daman.
- 6) The Chief Officer, Diu Municipal Council, Diu.

Any person interested in making any suggestion or objections regarding proposed draft notification may do so in writing for consideration of the U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli within 60 days from the date of publication of notification in the Official Gazette of U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu through post to Member Secretary, Daman & Diu, Coastal Zone Management Authority, Daman or electronically at e-mail address <u>damanfd@yahoo.co.in</u>. Draft CZMP Maps of Daman & Diu District are available for inspection in the above said Offices and on the official website of U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu (www.daman.nic.in).

ly: 04/3/14

Deputy Conservator of Forests / Member Secretary, Daman & Diu Coastal Zone Management Authority, Daman.

To,

All Head of Department, Daman & Diu.

Copy to,



1. The Development Commissioner / Chairman, Daman & Diu Coastal Zone Management Authority, Daman & Diu, Daman for kind information, please.

2. The State Informatics Officer, NIC, Secretariat, Daman with a request to upload this notice on the official website of the U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu.